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M.M.Ghodasara Mahila Arts & Commerce College conducts feedback
process for knowing viewpoints of the students, and their thoughtful and
constructive feedback are used to make improvements in order to look for
opportunities to improve overall institute performances including teacher’s
engagement with students in classroom to ensure excellence in teaching,
learning and research. It is a healthy practice at M.M.Ghodasara College to
obtain feedback from the students about courses and course facilitator. The
feedback for the year 2020-21 was obtained course wise from students. The
feedback was collected and collated at the department level and important
suggestions / ideas given by the students for enhancing the curriculum and
syllabi were listed out.
For the academic the session 2020- 2021, 2212 filled in responses course wise,
teacher wise semester- wise were received in the structured feedback form.
The scoring of each item was on the basis of three-point scale i.e. each item
student indicates his /her level of agreement by selecting appropriate option
htps://docs.google.com/forkYBERRWTIR8UEeEo vwEEARBY-RGKRSY. Thefatrlsample size of the data was 2212
Then the consolidated data by the departments annually submitted to 1IQAC,
which in turn analysed and submitted to Principal office for their analysis and

further action.


mailto:mmg_college@yahoo.co.in

ANALYSIS OF THE DATA IN THE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION

1. Satisfied with the hostel facilities of the college campus.
0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

2. Are you celebrating various events that bring out the
patriotism in you and providing an environment to match.

No responses yet for this question.

3. Special days are celebrated in the college.

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



4. Are you satisfied with the teaching staff and their teaching methods?

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

5. Motivations are given by experts in various fields?

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

6. The entire syllabus is completed in time.

Students’response

Agree

Disagree

StronglyAgree

Percentage

53.3%

7.4%

45.9%

@ Option 1

@ Agree

) Disagree

® Strongly agree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



7. The professors are punctual and regular in taking lectures?

|_|:| Copy

Students’ StronglyA Agree
udents’response ronglyAgree Disagree
Percentage 42.6% 56.2% 13.6%%
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
® Disagree
8. The professors' attitude towards the students is friendly and helpful. |_|:| Copy
Students’response StronglyAgree Agree i
Disagree
Percentage 43.8% 54.9% 11.%%

@ strongly agree
@ Agree
® Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



9. Modern teaching aids are used by the professors while teaching.(PPT, |_|:| Copy
OHP, web resources etc.)

Students’ Strongly Agree )
response Agree Disagree
Percentage 36% 57.1% 21.1%

o
o
@ Disagree
10. Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule. |_|:| Copy
s Agree
Students’response StronglyAgree Disagree
Percentage 44% 53.6% 9.6%

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
() Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



11. The evaluation process is fair and unbiased. |_|:|

2,212 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Disagree

® vYes
@ No other

12. The office and library staff in the college is cooperative and helpful. |_|:|
Students’response StronglyAgree Agree i
Disagree
Percentage 39.2% 58% 18.8%

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



Students Feedback Analysis

The following points emerged from the analysis of students’ feedback survey:

1.

Most of the student are satisfied with the academic environs as well as the facilities
available for pursuing their academic and research careers.

Majority of the students expressed happiness with the support rendered by the non-
teaching and the library staff in their respective department.

As most of the courses have been conducted online, students expressed satisfaction
with the additional efforts made by the teachers to remain in touch with them through
organising psychological support workshops and sessions to cope with the stress
during covid.

Students were appreciative of the online sessions on skill development and
entrepreneurship as well as enhancing their employability.

Majority of the students agreed that overall atmosphere in the college campus is
conductive.

Strengthening of extra- curricular activities and special sessions with industry experts
has been requested.

Action Taken

Placement cell has been further strengthened by ensuring coordination of the Central
Placement cell with the departmental cell.

The placement officer along with other members organized sessions to help students
at departmental and university level.

Departments have initiated steps to conduct seminars /conferences on skill
enhancement / extension and sport activities.

The entire syllabus is completed in time.

The students are satisfied by the office staff and the library.

The computer is in good working condition.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics

Alumni Feedback - 2020-2021

Feedback Analysis & Action Taken Report



https://crescent.education/connect/staff/academics/feedback/feedback-analysis-action-taken-report/

Alumni Feedback Analysis

Out of total 290 responses, 44.5% students are in Computer Science , 39% students are in Commerce
, 15.5% students are in Arts , 1% students are in M.Com. 99% students feel proud to be associated
with college as an Alumni. 98.3% students willing to contribute in the development of college /
institute. 95.5% students feel that college / institute has contributed in their overall development.
94.1% students fell that college / institute is having adequate classrooms , laboratories and equipment
for theory and practical experiences. 95.9% students feel that they have obtained sufficient
knowledge both in theory and practical at college. 94.8% students like to join the college Alumni
Association.

Action Taken

For better performance college will try best.

Stream
290 responses

® Ars

@ Commarce
Computer Science

® M.Com

Year of Passing out

290 responses
300

200

100

hit 1(0.3%) 4(1.4%) 10.3%) 1(0.3%) 207%)

19 20 21 2016 2019




Do you feel proud to be associated with college as an Alumni?
290 responses

Are you willing to contribute in the development of College/Institute?

290 responses

Do you feel that College/Institute has contributed in your overall development?
290 responses

htt




College/Institute is having adequate Classrooms, Laboratories and Equipment for Theory and

practical experiences
290 responses

Have you obtained sufficient knowledge both in theory and practical at Institute/College?
290 responses

Do you like to join the College/Institute Alumni Association?

290 responses




httpsg -5

Parents' Feedback -2020-21
Feedback Analysis & Action Taken Report

Parents Feedback Analysis

Out of total 330 responses , 46.1% parents believe that admission process of the college is excellent. 38.8% parents
believe that admission process of the college is very good. 14.8% parents believe that admission process of the college is good.
37.3% parents believe that infrastructure facility of the college is excellent.

38.8% parents believe that infrastructure facility of the college is very good. 23.6% parents believe that infrastructure
facility of the college is good. 34.5% parents believe that infrastructure facility of the college is very good. 26.1% parents believe
that infrastructure facility of the college is good. 40% parents believe that sports activity of the college is excellent. 32.7% parents
believe that sports activity of the college is very good.

27% parents believe that sports activity of the college is good. 41.2% parents believe that cultural activity of the college is
excellent. 37% parents believe that cultural activity of the college is very good. 21.8% parents believe that cultural activity of the
college is good. 50.9% parents believe that educational discipline of the college is excellent. 34.2% parents believe that
educational discipline of the college is very good. 14.8% parents believe that educational discipline of the college is good. 42.1%
parents believe that exam pattern of the college is excellent. 32.4% parents believe that exam pattern of the college is very good.
25.2% parents believe that exam pattern of the college is good. 37.6% parents believe that overall opinion of the college is
excellent. 39.7% parents believe that overall opinion of the college is very good. 22.1% parents believe that overall opinion of the
college is good. 33.9% parents believe that placement cell of the college is excellent.

31.2% parents believe that placement cell of the college is very good. 32.1% parents believe that placement cell of the

college is good.

Action Taken

Parents opinions are acceptable. For better performance college will try best.

Faculty

B First Year B Second Year Third Year

100
75

50

- — T

B.Com B.A B.C.A



https://crescent.education/connect/staff/academics/feedback/feedback-analysis-action-taken-report/

330 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good

Poor

1.Admission process of the college.(51Q% il Wd2l ulsl)

152 (46.1%)

128 (38.8%)

49 (14.8%)

2 (0.6%)

50 100 150 200

330 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good

Poor

2.Infrastructure facility of the college.(518% ol HlnwIs|d A4 [qul.

123 (37.3%)

128 (38.8%)

78 (23.6%)

2 (0.6%)

0 50 100 150

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics




3.Facility of computer lab.( 532422 A «f] (4l [dQl)

330 responses

Excellent 127 (38.5%)
Very good 114 (34.5%)
Good 86 (26.1%)
Poor

0 50 100 150

httm

8.Sports activity of the college.(518% <{l U1 «{l Ug[xt.)

330 responses

Excellent 132 (40%)

Very good 108 (32.7%)

Good

Poor

0 50 100 150




9.Cultural activity are organized in the college.(518% Hi dixs(ds Ug [t of 2121 &l B.)

330 responses

Excellent 136 (41.2%)

Very good 122 (37%)

72 (21.8%)

Good

Poor

0 50 100 150

14.Your opinion or your daughter's opinion about teaching discipline (Classroom teaching, regular
lecture, or activities for practical exam)dH 121 #4&ldl dHIZ] YAl <l leifBls (A (A Hdl)

330 responses

Excellent 168 (50.9%)

113 (34.2%)

Very good

Good 49 (14.8%)

Poor

0 50 100 150 200

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



15.Changes of knowledge, behavior and language in your daughter after admission in this
college.(51@% Hi Ul Uil du1] YAl 4i Stlel,cdcdel, 24 eliNl Ui 241dd Wedld [GY Hd.)

330 responses

Excellent 134 (40.6%)
Very good 131 (39.7%)
Good 62 (18.8%)
Poor 4(1.2%)

0 50 100 150

16.Exam pattern of the college.(514% «{l UR&il Uest)

330 responses

Excellent 139 (42.1%)

107 (32.4%)

Very good

Good

Poor

0 50 100 150

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics



17.Your overall opinion about the college.(514% (AN dH 1] A 562 4 [@Ul.)

330 responses

Excellent 124 (37.6%)
Very good 131 (39.7%)
Good 73 (22.1%)
Poor

0 50 100 150

18.Placement Cell.(\d Y2 A4 )

330 responses

Excellent 112 (33.9%)
Very good 103 (31.2%)
Good 106 (32.1%)
Poor

0 25 50 75 100 125

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics

Question number:-
04-05-06-07-10-11-12-13-19-20-21

No responses yet for this question.



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RCvIT2ptk9Xt2T2cYmz3AjQtXZmkuyNXzQ_ujk_QjtE/viewanalytics 17/32
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